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Technical Details

Ipsos MORI interviewed a representative sample of 1,074 adults aged 18-75 across Great Britain. Interviews
were conducted online: 11 — 14 October 2019. Data are weighted to match the profile of the population.

Where percentages do not sum to 100 this may be due to computer rounding, the exclusion of “don’t know”
categories, or multiple answers. An asterisk (*) denotes any value of less than half a per cent.

Questions are asked of the total sample of n=1,074 unless otherwise stated.

Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from
the European Union?

Q1C Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jo Swinson, leader of the Liberal Democrat
Party, is handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Q1D Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Nigel Farage, leader of the Brexit Party, is
handling Britain’s exit from the European Union?

Satisfied Dissatisfied = Don’t know Net
satisfaction
% % % +
Boris Johnson (Q1A) Oct ‘19 39 48 13 -9
Sept ‘19 36 54 10 -18
Aug ‘19 34 49 16 -15
Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) Oct ‘19 15 72 13 -57
Sep ‘19 23 64 13 -41
Aug 19 15 70 16 -55
Jo Swinson (Q1C) Oct ‘19 20 53 27 -33
Sep ‘19 24 48 28 -24
Aug ‘19 19 48 34 -29
Nigel Farage (Q1D) Oct ‘19 28 51 22 -23
Sep 19 29 50 20 -21
Aug ‘19 25 52 23 -27
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Q1A Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Boris Johnson is handling Britain’s exit from

the European Union?

Q1B Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way Jeremy Corbyn is handling Britain’s exit from

the European Union?

Base: All who voted for their party in the 2017 General Election

Satisfied Dissatisfied Don’t Net
know satisfaction

Base % % % +

Boris Johnson (Q1A) Oct ‘19 303 70 21 9 +49

Sep ‘19 278 64 29 7 +35

Aug ‘19 301 67 22 11 +45

Jeremy Corbyn (Q1B) Oct ‘19 308 33 52 16 -19
Sep 19 364 42 45 13 -3

Aug ‘19 328 30 57 13 -27

Q2A To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose each of the following?

A) Britain leaving the EU but only if a deal has been agreed with the EU on the terms of

Britain’s departure

October August
2019 2019

% %
Strongly support 11 13
Tend to support 25 24
Neither support nor oppose 24 20
Tend to oppose 18 15
Strongly oppose 16 19
Don’t know 6 8
Support 36 37
Oppose 34 34

B) Britain leaving the EU even if a deal has not been agreed with the EU on the terms of

Britain’s departure

October August
2019 2019

% %
Strongly support 25 24
Tend to support 15 13
Neither support nor oppose 12 9
Tend to oppose 11 11
Strongly oppose 32 35
Don’t know 5 7
Support 40 37
Oppose 43 46
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C) A General Election to be called immediately

October August
2019 2019

% %
Strongly support 20 27
Tend to support 24 16
Neither support nor oppose 23 17
Tend to oppose 15 14
Strongly oppose 12 18
Don’t know 6 8
Support 44 43
Oppose 27 32

D) Cancelling Britain’s departure from the EU (“Brexit”), without a referendum

October
2019

%
Strongly support 19
Tend to support 11
Neither support nor oppose 12
Tend to oppose 14
Strongly oppose 39
Don’t know 5
Support 30
Oppose 53

E) Another referendum where the UK public is given the option to Remain in the EU

October
2019

%
Strongly support 27
Tend to support 14
Neither support nor oppose 11
Tend to oppose 8
Strongly oppose 36
Don’t know 4
Support 41
Oppose 44

Q2B How likely or unlikely do you think it is that each of the following will happen?

A) Britain will leave the EU with a deal agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s

departure
October
2019

%

Very likely 7

Fairly likely 31

Fairly unlikely 32

Very unlikely 12
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Don’t know 18
Likely 38
Unlikely 44

B) Britain will leave the EU but with no deal agreed with the EU on the terms of Britain’s

departure
October
2019
%
Very likely 15
Fairly likely 40
Fairly unlikely 22
Very unlikely 7
Don’t know 16
Likely 55
Unlikely 29
C) A General Election will be called immediately
October
2019
%
Very likely 12
Fairly likely 27
Fairly unlikely 33
Very unlikely 11
Don’t know 17
Likely 39
Unlikely 44

D) Britain’s departure from the EU (“Brexit”) will be cancelled without a referendum

October
2019

%
Very likely 6
Fairly likely 11
Fairly unlikely 27
Very unlikely 39
Don’t know 17
Likely 17
Unlikely 66

E) There will be another referendum where the UK public is given the option to Remain in

the EU
October
2019

%

Very likely 8

Fairly likely 18

Fairly unlikely 33

Very unlikely 24
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Don’t know 17
Likely 26
Unlikely 57

Q3 How often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth generally?

About All Not
AIrI] of Mo;t half Not Don’'t | of/most very
F e oft e the very  Never KNOW of the often/
time time time often time never
% % % % % % % %
. 11 53
MPs in general 1 10 28 40 13 7
My local MP 4 18 24 24 11 21 22 35
Prime Minister, Boris 3 19 23 o8 20 8 22 48
Johnson
Labour leader, Jeremy 5 14 19 30 23 9 19 53
Corbyn

Q4 And now, how often, if at all, do you think each of the following tell the truth regarding Brexit?

About All Not
Atlrll of '\]{I?st half Not N Don't § of/most  very
i € Ot. N the vf(iry ever know | ofthe often/n
Ime Ime time often time ever
% % % % % % % %
MPs in general 1 8 26 42 13 10 9 o5
My local MP 3 16 21 25 13 22 19 38
Prime Minister, Boris 5 18 20 o5 23 8 23 48
Johnson
Labour leader, Jeremy 5 10 17 31 26 10 15 57
Corbyn




